
RESOLUTION No. 96-127 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING CONTRACT 
WITH MSE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. FOR COORDINATION OF A 

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COIJ,ECTION EVENT 

WHEREAS, as part of the City's adopted Source Reduction and Recycling Element 
(SRRE) and Household Hazardous Wage Element (HHWE) the City mug hold household 
hazardous waste collection events; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously approved an agreement with MSE 
Environmental, Inc. upon the adoption of Resolution No. 95-177; and 

WHEREAS, the City is now ready to hold another household haTardous wage collection 
event on October 26, 1996; and 

WHEREAS, the exi~tiag agreement with MSE Environmental must be amended to reflect 
the October 26, 1996, household haTmgl011s wage collection event date and the cog associated 
with this event. 

THEREFORE,  BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The existing agreement between MSE Environmental, Inc. and the City of 
El Paso de Robles, dated February 28, 1996, (the Agreement) is hereby amended as follows: 

"Contractor to provide planning, coordination, packaging and 
disposal services of household haza~ous wages for a Household 
HaT~rdous Wage Clean-up day in Paso Robles, California, on 
Saturday, October 26, 1996, from 9:00 am to 1:00 pro." 

'TAYMENT. For furnishing services as specified in the 
Agreement, contractor shall provide city with detailed invoices of 
the wastes collected. City will make payments based upon the 
actual work completed by the contractor and the unit prices 
described in Exh~l~it "A'. The total amount of payment under the 
Agreement ~hall not exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($20,000.00)." 

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby approve the 
amendment to the Agreement between MSE Environmental, Inc. and the City of E! Paso de 
Robles, dated February 28, 1996. 



Section 3. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize funding 
for the event in the amount of $20,000.00 be taken from unallocated Sofid Waste Operation funds 
and placed into the landfill Maintenance and Operations budget account number 
610.350.5224.167. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Counc'fl of the City of Paso Robles, this 17th day 
of September. 1996, on the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

A'I'tEST: 

HEGGARTY, IVERSEN, MARTIN, PICANCO, M A C K L ~  
NONE 
NONE 
NONE ~ J 

Richard J. Ramb~z, City Clerk 



E X H I B I T  "A" 
Pricing 

Admlnlstratlve/Mobilization: 

This fixed cost includes planning, permitting, mobilization, set-up and tear down as indicated for 
performing the collection. All other costs are on a per drum charge as indicated in the Disposal and 
Recycling section of this proposal. 

• Full Scale Households Hazardous Waste Event, 200 Cars 
• Public Relations Reservation System - "800" toll-free line and attendant 

(4 weeks), reminder postcard to participants 
• Advertising - Create ads, determine costs, place ads (City to be directly 

invoiced by chosen publications) 

$5,200 
1,250 

350 

Disposal: 

These costs includes all labor, materials, transportation and disposal/recycling charges for the 
waste generated. We have provided these all inclusive costs based on the final destination of  the 
waste stream: recycle, fuels blending, incineration and land disposal. 

RECYCLE: 
• Antifreeze 
• Batteries (auto) 
• Latex paint: 

Bulked on-site into 55 Gallon Drums 
Overpacked for off-site consolidation/recycling 

• Metallic Mercury 
• Motor Oil 
• Off Filters 

Cost $ Amount 
200 Drum 

No charge 

395 Drum 
5.00 Gallon 
480 5 Gallon 
1.00 Gallon 

95 Drum 

FUELS BLENDING (PRR): 
• Oil based paint/solvents 

Bulked on-site into 55 Gallon Drums 
Oil Base Paint, Thinners, Stains (Includes Sludge) 
Thin pourable flammable liquids (non-halogenated solvents) 

Overpacked Paint for off-site consolidation/fuels blending 

380 Drum 
280 Drum 

6.00 Gallon 

INCINERATION: 
• Overpacks which conform to existing household waste bulk stream profiles (ENSCO/APTUS). 

Material Hazard Class ¥~1. 3 ~ 30 ~al ~ 5_gN 

Aerosols 
Dry Pesticides, Poisons 
Liquid Pesticides, Poisons 
Flammable Solids 
Flammable Liquids 
Acid/Base 
Non-RCRA* Liquids 
Non-RCRA Solids 

Compressed Gas $1,430 $420 $310 $230 $120 
Poisonous Solid 1,430 420 310 230 120 
Flare. Liquid, Poison -- 420 310 230 120 
Hazardous Waste Solid 1,430 420 310 230 120 
Flanunable Liquid -- 420 310 230 120 
Corrosive Liquid . . . .  320 230 120 
Non-RCRA HWL -- 420 320 230 120 
Non-RCRA HWS 1,430 420 310 230 120 

/b-5 



• Lab  packs of waste which does not conform to existing household waste bulk stream 
profiles (ENSCO/APTUS). 

55 ~,al 30 ~al 15 ~al 5 ~,al 

$550 $360 $245 $125 

LANDFILL: 
55~al ~0gal 15~al 5gal  

Non-RCRA Lab Packs for Landfill 
All Other Lab Packs for Landfill 

$350 $260 $170 $100 
$370 $275 $180 $105 

OTHER: 
• Highly reactive materials, explosives, gas cylinders, biological waste, PCB's, 

asbestos,and other waste requiting special handling are priced on a case by ease basis 
(Cost + 10%). 

vm.paso robles pricing 


